02-12-2001

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

101610896

A THE HAL AM

SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 02481.1724 CUSTOMER NUMBER: 22,852

JC07 Rec'rl PCT/PTO

				nts or copy thereof.	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS				
1.	Name of conveying parties:  1. Holger HEITSCH				Name and address of receiving party:				
	2. 3.	Heinrich Chris Heinz GÖGEL	tian ENGLERT .EIN						
					Name: Aventis Pharma Deutschland GmbH				
		of conveying pa	arty attached? □	¹ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:				
3.	Nature	of conveyance:			Street Address: 65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany				
					City:				
<b>8</b>		Assignment		Merger	State: Zip Code:				
	<u>-</u>	Security Agreement		Change of Name					
0		Other			Additional name & Address attached?				
	on Date:		2: July 27, 2000 July 31, 2000	) and	□ Yes ⊠ No				
4.	Application number or patent number: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:  July 27, 2000								
Α.		Application Num	nber:		B. Patent Number: 09743715				
- )1/18/20(	)1 LLANDO	ira 00000007 097	43715						
)2 FC:58			40.00	Additional numbers attac	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
5.	Name a	and address of p	party to whom on should be maile	correspondence ed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:     1				
					7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40				
Name:	Mr. E	rnest F. Chapma		L EARAROW GARRETT	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)				
Interna	l Addres	FINNEGAN s: & DUNNEF	I, HENDERSOI R, L.L.P.	N, FARABOW, GARRETT	D D				
					Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street	Address	: 1300 I Stre	eet, N.W.						
City:					8. Deposit account number: 06-0916				
State:		DC	Zip:	20005-3315					
9.	State To the origin	ment and signate best of my kno al document.	ure. owledge and be	lief, the foregoing informat	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
		F 4 F. O	hanmar		JAN 1 6 2001				
		Ernest F. C	n No. 25,961	Sig	ignature Date				
				pages including cover she	heet, attachments and documents: 2				

**PATENT REEL: 011499 FRAME: 0270** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Holger Heitsch, Castellumstraße 52, 55252 Mainz-Kastel, Germany
- 2) Dr. Heinrich Christian Englert , Stormstraße 13, 65719 Hofheim , Germany
- 3) Prof. Dr. Heinz Gögelein , Alois-Eckert-Str. 31, 60528 Frankfurt Am Main , Germany

Inventor(s) is/are citizen(s)of: 1)-3) Germany.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Aventis Pharma Deutschland GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at 65929 Frankfurt, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States , executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:International Patent Application No. PCT/EP99/04643

filed: July 3, 1999

RECORDED: 01/16/2001

entitled: 2,5-substituted benzolsulfonylureas and thioureas, methods for the production thereof, use thereof and pharmaceutical preparations containing the same

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

nven	itor(s):	. 1				
ıst.	Holpe of	hill		Date:	27-07-2000	
. nd	Heinich	Christian	Gulat	Date:	27.07.2000	
	,		U		21,07. 2000	
3 <sup>rd</sup> :	Ken	Gogle.	<u> </u>	Date:	(A, Of. Corr	

PATENT REEL: 011499 FRAME: 0271